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First Light Community Foundation Grant Results
22 October 2025 - Approved Results

App #

GA250913-6339

GA250923-651C

GA250922-647A

GA250604-459C

GA250731-562C

GA250923-6527

GA250925-660A

GA250910-629B

GA250915-6343

GA250929-665A

GA250912-6328

GA250912-6317

GA250923-6491

GA250831-6224

First Light Community Foundation | +64 6-876 7293 | info@firstlightfoundation.co.nz | 2/405 King Street North, Hastings 4122, New Zealand

Powered by comns

Organisation Name

Ebbett Park School

Ellwood Park
Partnership

Environmental
Education For Resource
Sustainability Trust

Flaxmere Baptist
Church Community
Trust

Hastings High School
Old Girls Netball Club
Incorporated

Hastings Rugby &
Sports Club
Incorporated

Hastings Tennis and
Squash Club
Incorporated

Hawke's Bay
Community Fitness
Centre Trust

Hawke's Bay Regional
Sports Park Trust

Hawkes Bay Land
Search & Rescue
Incorporated

Hawkes Bay Polo Club
Incorporated

Kia Toa Bowling Club
Incorporated

New Zealand Grand Prix
Hydroplane Driver's
Club Incorporated

Takitimu Marae

Category

Research And
Education
Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa
Sport

Sports Other

Research And
Education
Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa
Community
Community Support

Sport
Netball

Sport
Rugby/Rugby League

Sport

Tennis

Community

Community Trust

Sport
Multisport

Health/Welfare

Emergency & Rescue
Services

Sport
Polo

Sport

Bowling

Sport
Sports Other

Community

Community Support

Requested
Amount

$10,000.00

$5,526.22

$11,347.00

$6,000.00

$10,000.00

$3,040.00

$8,184.16

$10,000.00

$7,000.00

$7,572.75

$3,470.00

$5,193.59

$6,000.00

$10,299.00

Approved Reason for

Amount

$5,000.00

$2,600.00

$1,330.00

$6,000.00

$5,000.00

$3,040.00

$4,053.15

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$7,572.75

$3,470.00

$3,469.52

$6,000.00

$5,000.00

Wednesday, 22 October 2025

Partial
Decline

[PA1]

[PA1]

[PA1]

[A]

[PA1]

[A]

[PA1]

[PA1]

[PA1]

[A]

[A]

[PA1]

[A]

[PA1]

NPC
Conflicts

1of2
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GA250919-6458 The Coffin Club Hawke's Community $6,598.04 $2,000.00 [PA1]
Bay Incorporated Community Support

GA250730-5527 The Keirunga Gardens  Arts And Culture $43,823.35 $10,000.00 [PA1]
Arts and Crafts Society  Art, Culture, Theatre,
Incorporated Music

GA250904-6262 The Mayfair School Research And $6,159.13 $6,159.13 [A]
Board of Trustees Education

Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa

GA250925-6580 The Wairoa College Community $5,831.66 $4,174.28 [PA1]
Board of Trustees Community Support
GA250918-643C Wairoa Agricultural & Community $2,640.00 $2,640.00 [A]
Pastoral Society Charitable Trust
GA250918-6402 Wairoa Rodeo Club Community $7,100.00 $5,000.00 [PA1]
Charitable Trust
GA250918-6427 Wairoa Young Achievers Community $20,000.00 $20,000.00 [A]
Trust Children"s/Youth
Groups
$112,508.83

Reasons for Partial Decline
[A] Full Approval.
[PA1] Partially approved due to the foundation not having funds available.
[PA2] Partially approved as it's outside of our Authorised Purpose.
[PA3] Partially approved as includes Retrospective costs.
[PA4] Partially approved as your organisation or activity is Out of Area.

[PA5]  Unique to specific application.

Notes:
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