

First Light Community Foundation Grant Results 22 October 2025 - Approved Results

App #	Organisation Name	Category	Requested Amount	Approved Amount	Reason for Partial Decline	NPC Conflicts
GA250913-6339	Ebbett Park School	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250923-651C	Ellwood Park Partnership	Sport Sports Other	\$5,526.22	\$2,600.00	[PA1]	
GA250922-647A	Environmental Education For Resource Sustainability Trust	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$11,347.00	\$1,330.00	[PA1]	
GA250604-459C	Flaxmere Baptist Church Community Trust	Community Community Support	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	[A]	
GA250731-562C	Hastings High School Old Girls Netball Club Incorporated	Sport Netball	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250923-6527	Hastings Rugby & Sports Club Incorporated	Sport Rugby/Rugby League	\$3,040.00	\$3,040.00	[A]	•
GA250925-660A	Hastings Tennis and Squash Club Incorporated	Sport Tennis	\$8,184.16	\$4,053.15	[PA1]	
GA250910-629B	Hawke's Bay Community Fitness Centre Trust	Community Community Trust	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250915-6343	Hawke's Bay Regional Sports Park Trust	Sport Multisport	\$7,000.00	\$5,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250929-665A	Hawkes Bay Land Search & Rescue Incorporated	Health/Welfare Emergency & Rescue Services	\$7,572.75	\$7,572.75	[A]	
GA250912-6328	Hawkes Bay Polo Club Incorporated	Sport Polo	\$3,470.00	\$3,470.00	[A]	
GA250912-6317	Kia Toa Bowling Club Incorporated	Sport Bowling	\$5,193.59	\$3,469.52	[PA1]	
GA250923-6491	New Zealand Grand Prix Hydroplane Driver's Club Incorporated	Sport Sports Other	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	[A]	
GA250831-6224	Takitimu Marae	Community Community Support	\$10,299.00	\$5,000.00	[PA1]	



First Light Community Foundation

GA250919-6458	The Coffin Club Hawke's Bay Incorporated	Community Community Support	\$6,598.04	\$2,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250730-5527	The Keirunga Gardens Arts and Crafts Society Incorporated	Arts And Culture Art, Culture, Theatre, Music	\$43,823.35	\$10,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250904-6262	The Mayfair School Board of Trustees	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$6,159.13	\$6,159.13	[A]	
GA250925-6580	The Wairoa College Board of Trustees	Community Community Support	\$5,831.66	\$4,174.28	[PA1]	
GA250918-643C	Wairoa Agricultural & Pastoral Society	Community Charitable Trust	\$2,640.00	\$2,640.00	[A]	
GA250918-6402	Wairoa Rodeo Club	Community Charitable Trust	\$7,100.00	\$5,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250918-6427	Wairoa Young Achievers Trust	Community Children`s/Youth Groups	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	[A]	
				<u>\$112,508.83</u>		

Reasons for Partial Decline			
[A]	Full Approval.		
[PA1]	Partially approved due to the foundation not having funds available.		
[PA2]	Partially approved as it's outside of our Authorised Purpose.		
[PA3]	Partially approved as includes Retrospective costs.		
[PA4]	Partially approved as your organisation or activity is Out of Area.		
[PA5]	Unique to specific application.		

Notes:	

